MANGUBEN ISHWARLAL PATEL

RESIDENT ADDRESS: 12, JIVANDEEP SOCIETY, NR. SARDAR PATEL COLONY,NARANPURA, AHMEDABAD-380014. PH. NO.: +91-9825168437 Email: iapatel1934@gmail.com

Date: 16th March, 2023

Scrip Code – LINCOLN	Scrip Code – 531633		
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.	Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.		
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla	Tower,		
Limited,	Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy		
National Stock Exchange of India	1st Floor, New Trading Ring,		
Listing Department,	BSE Limited,		
The Manager,	The Department of Corporate Service,		
To,	То,		

Dear Sir,

15

Sub.: Transmission of Shares within Promoter Group Holdings.

<u>Ref:</u> Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011,I hereby enclose duly filled form of disclosure regarding transmission of 51,050 Equity Shares from Late Shree Ishwarbhai Ambalal Patel by virtue of inheritance.

We request you to kindly arrange to take the above on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

& h. v. yza

Manguben Ishwarlal Patel Promoter Group of Target Company (Lincoln Pharmaceuticals Limited) Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: As above

CC: To Company Secretary, Lincoln Pharmaceuticals Limited, "LINCOLN HOUSE", Behind Satyam Complex, Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060.

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

			Lincoln Pharmaceuticals Limited				
1		Name of the Target Company (TC)	"LINCOLN HOUSE", Behind Satyam Complex, Science				
			City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060. Ph. No.: +91-79-				
-			4107-8000. Manguben Ishwarlal Patel (The person belonging to				
2		Name of the acquirer(s)	the "Promoter Group")				
3	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed		1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)				
			2. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)				
4			TRANSMISSION (the shares were held in name of Mr.				
	De	etails of the transaction including rationale, if any, for		mbalal Patel, t			
		the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	his wife Mrs. Manguben Ishwarlal Patel (Nominee of				
			the deceased)				
5		Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is	Regulation 10 (1) (g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition				
-		exempted from making open offer.	of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011				
	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,						
6		hether disclosure was made and whether it was made	Not Applicable				
		within the timeline specified under the regulations.					
		 Date of filing with the stock exchange. 	Not Applicable				
			Disclosures required to be		Whether the disclosures		
7		Details of acquisition	made under Regulation		under Regulation 10 (5)		
			10 (5)		are actually made		
	Α	Name of the transferor / seller:	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	В	Date of acquisition:	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
		Number of shares / voting rights in respect of the	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	C	acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7 (a)					
		above:					
	D	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
		acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC					
	E	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired /	Not Ap	plicable	Not Applicable		
		actually acquired	Due Treasanties		Doct Transaction		
		Pre-Transaction % w.r.t		Post-Transaction % w.r.t			
			No. of	% w.r.t total	No. of	% w.r.t total	
	Shareholding details		shares	Share	shares	Share	
8			/voting	capital of	/voting	capital of	
			Rights	TC	Rights	TC	
	A	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	94,090	0.47	1,45,140*	0.72	
1	В	Each Seller / Transferor	51,050	0.25			

• (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one
acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all
the acquirers.

Ji. S. 4264 L

MANGUBEN ISHWARLAL PATEL PROMOTER GROUP Date: 16th March, 2023 Place: Ahmedabad